07-2	4-2003		
	053 <u>7</u> 7	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	V 1	riginal documents or copy thereof.	{
1. Name of conveying party(ies): フーノらーつろ ANAND HUPRIKAR and NATHANIEL MITCHELL	2. Name and address Name: BASF COR	of receiving party(ies) PORATION	/619913
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:		00 CONTINENTAL DRIVE NORTH	N
07/15/2003 Execution Date:	City: <u>MT.OLIVE</u>	State:_ ^{NJ} _Zip:_07828	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:FERNANDO A. BORREGO 		ications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
e di <u>selementatione l'Andri present</u>	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1609 BIDDLE AVENUE	8. Deposit account nur 23-3425	nber:	
City:_WYANDOTTE_State:_MI_Zip:_ ⁴⁸¹⁹²			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	lo (Zang	JULY 15, 2003	
FERNANDO A. BORREGO	Signature		I
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington,	required cover sheet informatio rademarks, Box Assignments		

PATENT REEL: 014292 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT (DECLARATION FORMAT)

WHEREAS, I (WE), ANAND HUPRIKAR of 24390 Willowbrook, Novi, MI 48375, and NATHANIEL MITCHELL of 14985 Brookview Drive, Apt. 301, Riverview, MI 48192 declare that I (we) have invented certain improvements in:

MIXED MODE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY FOR SHOCK/STRUT ROD

(hereinafter the invention or inventions) described in U.S. Patent Application filed on , Serial Number _____, and being owner of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3000 Continental Drive - North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the declarant does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant further agrees, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 014292 FRAME: 0435

The undersigned declarant further agrees that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understands that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by their signature below.

Dated: 7/15/03

Dated: 7/15/03

Signed: <u>Anamal Human</u> ANAND HUPRIKAR 1 With

I:/patent/forms/12163ASSIGN.doc REV - 11/11/97

> PATENT REEL: 014292 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 07/15/2003